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711000

V12

V4

V4

V4

NN

34
65

1
2

34
65

1
2

4429000

4428000

4427000

4426000

71
10

00

km 26

500 m2500

N

V12

V4

CV-203

Tracks

Road CV-203

Faults

V4 (volcaniclastic deposits)

V4 y V12 (lavas)

V12 (volcaniclastic deposits)

Cuevas Labradas Fm (p.p.)- 
-Cortes de Tajuña Fm (p.p.)

Cuevas Labradas 
Fm (p.p.)

Barahona Fm

Turmiel Fm

Casinos Fm

El Pedregal Fm

Moscardón Fm

Domeño Fm

Arroyofrío Bed

Yátova Fm

Sot de Chera Fm

Loriguilla Fm

Higueruelas Fm

DEMs derived from MDT02-cob2 2015-2021 CC-BY 4.0 scne.es
Hillshades obtained from the DEMs using ArcGIS software

5) 3D GEOLOGICAL MAP (NORTHERN PART OF THE OUTCROP) WITH BASAL HILLSHADE
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3) LOCATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL MAP IN THE SHEET 639-II (1:25,000)

1 km

Municipal area 
of Caudiel

10
50

1050

950

1050

1050

1000

1000

10
00

10
50

10
50

1050

1050

1000

85
0

850

800

900

900

850

750

750

750

700

700

650

700

750

10
00

1050

1100

1100

1150

10
00

900

850

900

800

750

700

650

600

550 500

500

550

550

500

500

450

600

650
750

700

700

600

600

550

550

500

600

650

650

65
0

650

650

70
0

800

800

800 800

800

80
0

800

75
0

700

700 650 60
0 650600

950

90
0

950

950

1000

1000

80
0

85
0

900
950

1000

1050

1050

1100

1100

10
50

1100

11
50

10
0095

0

900 10
50

950

850

750

800

750

750

850

7
7
0

V12

V4

Teruel

Valencia

CV-203

CV-195

C
V-195

A-23

Teruel

Valencia

Caudiel

Viver

Benafer

Torás

69
80

00

69
90

00

70
00

00

70
10

00

70
20

00

70
30

00

70
40

00

70
50

00

70
60

00

70
70

00

70
80

00

70
90

00

71
00

00

71
10

00

4430000

4429000

4428000

4427000

4426000

4425000

4424000

4423000

4422000
km 42

km 41

km 26 km 25

N

200 km1000

200 km0

0º

40º

1º0º-1º-2º

41º

40º

39º

2º-2º-4º-6º-8º

42º

38º

36º

Teruel

Castellón

Valencia

PROVINCE 
OF TERUEL

PROVINCE 
OF 

VALENCIA

PR
OVI

NC
E 

OF 

CA
ST

EL
LÓ

N

Sheet 639-II
Viver (1:25,000)

SPAIN

TE
RU

EL
CA

ST
EL

LÓ
N

VALENCIA

VALENCIA

0 5 10 km

CA
Municipal 
area of 

CAUDIEL

Municipal 
area of 
JÉRICA

 590

 613  614

 667

 639-II

 639-IV

 638  639-I

 639-III
TERESA

ARTEAS 
DE ABAJO

BEJÍS

RÍOS
DE ABAJO

LA POBLETA
ANDILLA

CANALES SACAÑET

CAUDIEL
BENAFER

VIVER

JÉRICA

TORÁS

EL TORO

1º10'0"W 1º0'0"W 0º50'0"W 0º40'0"W 0º30'0"W

40
º2

0'
0"

N
40

º1
0'

0"
N

40
º0

'0
"N

39
º5

0'
0"

N
39

º4
0'

0"
N

CAUDIEL FAULT ZONE

200 km0

SPAIN

PO
RT

UG
AL

FRANCE

Iberian 
Range 

10ºW 5ºW 0º 5ºE

44ºN

40ºN

36ºN

639-IV (Jérica)
639-III (Bejís)
639-II (Viver)
639-I (El Toro)

Sheets of the National 
Topographic Base of
Spain (1:25,000):

667 (Villar del Arzobispo)
639 (Jérica)
638 (Alpuente)
614 (Manzanera)
613 (Camarena de la Sierra)
590 (La Puebla de Valverde)

Sheets of the National
Topographic Base of Spain 
(1:50,000):

Volcanic outcrops

CAUDIEL (CA) OUTCROP 

Iberian Range

Studied area

D
EM

 d
er

iv
ed

 fr
om

 M
D

T0
2-

co
b2

 2
01

5-
20

21
 C

C
-B

Y 
4.

0 
sc

ne
.e

s
H

ills
ha

de
 o

bt
ai

ne
d 

fro
m

 th
e 

D
EM

 u
si

ng
 A

rc
G

IS
 s

of
tw

ar
e

2) REGIONAL LOCATION OF THE GEOLOGICAL MAP
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1) 2D GEOLOGICAL MAP
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